
Game Report 23363 Ontario Hockey League

ARENA: North Bay Memorial Gardens
DATE: Nov 1, 2018

Visiting Team: Erie Otters - 4
Head Coach: Chris Hartsburg
General Manager: Dave Brown

Home Team: North Bay Battalion - 3
Head Coach: Stan Butler
General Manager: Stan Butler

Score Keeper: Tim Foster
Online Scorekeeper: Grant Love
Timekeeper: Don Toshack
Location Stats Scorer: Adam Morell
Official Scorer: Mike Brideau
Video Goal Judge: Glen Campbell

ERIE LINEUP
Pos No.  Name
G 1  Murphy, Daniel
G 35  Battaglia, Noah
 2  Kischnick, Brendan
 5  Timmermans, Aidan
C 9  Maksimovich, Kyle
 14  Fowler, Hayden
 17  D'Amato, Daniel
 22  Mack, Joseph
 25  Gillard, Marcus
 29  Yetman, Chad
A 34  Duff, Jack
 41  Henry, Kurtis
 44  Sellan, Brendan
 49  Beamish, Luke
 61  Singer, Danial
 72  Cajka, Petr
 77  Golod, Maxim
 90  Poddubnyi, Gera
 91  Hoffmann, Brendan
 93  Sproule, Emmett

ERIE PENALTIES
Per. No. Min  Offence Off PP PS Start On

         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

NORTH BAY LINEUP
Pos No.  Name
G 30  Purboo, Christian
G 33  Propp, Christian
A 3  Cameron, Cole
 4  Calvas, Theo
 7  Rose, Simon
 8  Postnov, Egor
 9  Forhan, Rhys
 10  King, Nick
 11  Walker, Daniel
 12  Maier, David
C 17  Brazeau, Justin
A 18  Struthers, Matthew
 20  Henderson, Braden
 21  Coe, Brandon
 22  Caines, Harrison
 23  Peters, Cameron
A 24  Chenier, Brad
 27  McMaster, Adam
 28  Moncada, Luke
 29  Vescio, Payton

NORTH BAY PENALTIES
Per. No. Min  Offence Off PP PS Start On
1st 21 2:00  Tripping 18:35 1  18:35 18:42
2nd 9 2:00  Hooking 10:20 1  10:20 12:20
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

ERIE Goals ERIE PLAYERS (plus) NORTH BAY PLAYERS (minus)
Per. Time   G-As1-As2   
1st 18:42 PP  29-9-49 9 29 49 61 90  3 9 10 28   
3rd 2:34  90-22 14 22 25 34 90  7 9 11 12 28  
3rd 19:25  22-49 9 14 22 34 49 90 3 4 21 24 27  
                

NORTH BAY Goals NORTH BAY PLAYERS (plus) ERIE PLAYERS (minus)
Per. Time   G-As1-As2   
3rd 6:09  17-18 8 17 18 20 29  17 34 44 49 91  
3rd 17:00  21-7 7 17 21 24 29  2 41 61 72 93  
3rd 19:07  17-28 4 17 18 20 28  2 41 61 72 93  
                

POWER PLAY OPPORTUNITIES
ERIE 1 / 2

NORTH BAY 0 / 0

PENALTY SUMMARY
ERIE 0 min / 0 inf

NORTH BAY 4 min / 2 inf

POINT SUMMARY
ERIE 4 G + 4 A = 7 Pts

NORTH BAY 3 G + 3 A = 6 Pts

SCORING 1 2 3 OT SO Total
ERIE 1 0 2 0 1 4
NORTH BAY 0 0 3 0 0 3

GOALTENDER/SAVES (Time) 1 2 3 OT Tot. On Off
ER - Murphy (59:10) (W) 12 5 7 0 24 /0:00 3rd/19:10
ER - Murphy (5:34) (W) 0 0 0 1 1 /19:26 OT/5:00
NB - Purboo (65:00) (SL) 14 17 5 3 39 /0:00 OT/5:00

SHOOTOUT
NORTH BAYshoots first for each round.
ERIE NORTH BAY

# SHOOTER
 61  Danial Singer  Goal
 9  Kyle Maksimovich    --  

 90  Gera Poddubnyi    --  
 77  Maxim Golod  Goal
 29  Chad Yetman    --  
 14  Hayden Fowler    --  
 72  Petr Cajka    --  
 22  Joseph Mack    --  
 91  Brendan Hoffmann    --  
 41  Kurtis Henry    --  
 93  Emmett Sproule    --  
 44  Brendan Sellan  Goal

#  SHOOTER
   --  27   Adam McMaster
   --  18   Matthew Struthers
 Goal 17   Justin Brazeau
 Goal 21   Brandon Coe
   --  24   Brad Chenier
   --  22   Harrison Caines
   --  11   Daniel Walker
   --  28   Luke Moncada
   --  10   Nick King
   --  9   Rhys Forhan
   --  8   Egor Postnov
   --  7   Simon Rose

TOTALS:  3  2

Stars of the Game TIME OF GAME:
 ER - 90 Poddubnyi  Start: 7:09 PM
 NB - 17 Brazeau  End: 9:33 PM
 NB - 30 Purboo  Attendance: 2152 

OFFICIALS
Referee I: Brett Montsion (11)
Referee II: Tom Sweeney (12)
LINESMEN I: Dustin McCrank (68)
LINESMEN II: Fraser Turner (73)
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